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S21-190
21,000 
[9,525]

0.43
[11] 

S23-190
23,000 

[10,433]
0.50

[12.5] 

S26-190
26,000 

[11,793]

S30-190
30,000 

[13,608]
5.31
[135]

5.91 [150] W

Axle Housing

Spindle Type

Options

Axle Model

Ratings

Ratios

Axle Shaft

Nominal Ring 
Gear Diameter

in. [mm]

Rating is subject to Dana engineering application approval

125,000 
[56,699]

3.58, 3.73, 3.91, 4.10, 4.30, 4.56, 
4.78, 5.25, 5.38, 5.57, 6.14, 6.83, 

7.17, 7.83

3.42, 3.58, 3.73, 3.91, 4.10, 4.30, 
4.56, 4.78, 5.25, 5.38, 5.57, 6.14, 

6.83, 7.17, 7.83

2.06
[52]

2.25
[57]

46
2.35
[60]

18.5
[470]

4.61
[117]

5.24
[134]

0.63
[16] 

R

January 2021


